THIRD AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES -
CATEGORIES A, B & C FOR VARIOUS PROJECT SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER P$1569B

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 14th day of January, 2014,
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Environmental Consulting Services —
Categories A, B & C for Various Project Sites (“Agreement”) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of lllinois (“Commission”) and CDM SMITH, INC. (“Consultant”)
dated April 9, 2010 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated April 9,
2010, wherein the Consultant is to provide Environmental Consulting Services — Categories A, B & C for Various
Project Sites for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to exercise its option to
extend the Agreement terms;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT CONTRACT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Article VI. Terms, is revised to extend the term of the Agreement to January 13, 2015.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

(Signature Page follows)

Page 1 of 2




THIRD AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES -
CATEGORIES A, B & C FOR VARIOUS PROJECT SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER PS$1569B

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 3.

PR . PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
,~ M/ Y OF ,GHICAGO
ffl {g}’ a{/ii:jfd‘f"*w il L ,;f;/
) I Date:
Chairman

ATTEST: P

BY; pate: 2025 14

CDM SMITH, INC.

: 7
By: Ay e Date: 2/%
Vice President
AFFIX CORPORATE
SEAL, IF ANY, HERE
County of: Coore
Stateof: _ TteaNais
Subscribed and sworn to before me by CHAISTOPHER M. MARTEL
on behalf of Contractor this B+ day of duaus, 2014 .

Undio B Sgenares

Notary Pubfic” <"
o0
My Commission expwer;/ oo Eﬂg&ﬁﬁb;lézi;zi:\;; s
e CANDICE
(SEAL OF NOTARY) 8 oo i e OF wms :
:.w...’..‘E?‘ODO’%B‘z...Q

Approved as to form and legality

G Bl 8 ay

Neal & Leroy, LLC

Page 2 of 2




CERTIFICATE

I, Mario J. Marcaccio, Assistant Cletk of CDM Smith Inc., a Maséachusetts
corporation, hereby certify that Christopher Mattel holds the position of Manager of Client

Accounts which entitles Mr. Martel to execute, and deliver proposals, contracts and

. = _-—nagteements for the performance.of professional setvices in thename.and onbehalfof CDM. . ...

Smith Inc. with a value up to $2 million. Furthermore, Mr. Marte] may be delegated authority
to execute proposals, contracts and agreements for the performance of professional services

in the name and on behalf of CDM Smith Inc. in excess of $2 million.

I further certify that the foregoing is consistent with the Contract Signing Authority
Policy and with the By-laws of the said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this certificate and have caused the
corporate seal of CDM Smith Inc. to be hereunder affixed on this 10th day of October 2012.

-, ' Y e
M // DYt e s

Assistant ClerK of the Corporation

Widga
gy,
ol

”I[’
o,

@\\m&mﬂm

9600000

g

1970

,/]/ 9050 600% &
% * N
L

,ae0%8eRaa,

@

&7 W
Ugpgpgpaoe S

&

|




